Northeast Texas Community College

2018 Profile

Fall 2018 Enrollment Information
(IPEDS)

Total Enrollment: 3091
Full time: 1395 (45%)
Part Time: 1696 (55%)
Demographics (/PEDS)
Male: 1219 (39%)
Female: 1872 (61%)
Ethnicity (/PEDS)
White: 1611 (52%)

948 (31%)
307 (10%)

Hispanic/Latino:
African American:

Other: 225 (7%)
Age (IPEDS)

Under 25: 2449 (79%)

25 and Over: 642 (21%)

Retention, Graduation and Completion

Retention (Fall 2017-Fall 2018) (/PEDS)
First-time Full-time Retention Rate: 54%
First-time Part-time Retention Rate: 42%

Completions (IPEDS)

Total Awards: 769
Associate Degrees: 404
Certificates: 365

Graduation Rates (Fall 2016-Summer 2017) (/PEDS)
First-time Full-time Graduation rate
in 150% time: 26%

Working or enrolled within 1 year
after graduation 92%
(THECB Accountability Report)

Faculty and Staff Information (/IPEDS)

Employees: 364
Faculty Full-time: 66
Faculty Part-time: 112
Administrative, Professional and Support Staff
Staff Full-time: 131
Staff Part-time: 55
Faculty to Student Ratio: 20:1

Financial Aid (/PEDS)

Undergraduate students

receiving any financial aid: 54%
Pell Grants: 42%
Student Loans: 14%
First-time Full-time Students
Receiving any financial aid: 85%
Pell Grants: 55%
Student Loans: 17%

TX Annual Performance Report

Course Completion Rate

Contact Hours taught by
Full-Time Faculty

Transfers >30 Credit Hours
Completed

Student Enrollment:
Minority
Academically Disadvantaged
Economically Disadvantaged

Texas Success Initiative:
Met obligation in Math
Met obligation in Reading
Met obligation in Writing

Passed a Licensure Exam
Institutional Support

Off Campus Instructional Sites

Culinary Arts School (Our Place)

Hanson Sewell Center

94%

66%

110

43%
10%
44%

46%
54%
58%

95%
18%

Industrial Technology Training Center

fccused




