Northeast Texas Community College 2018 Profile

Fall 2018 Enrollment Information		Retention, Graduation and Completion		TX Annual Performance Report	
(IPEDS)		Retention (Fall 2017-Fall 2018) (IPEDS	5)	Course Completion Rate	94%
Total Enrollment: Full time: Part Time: Demographics (IPEDS) Male: Female: Ethnicity (IPEDS) White: Hispanic/Latino:	3091 1395 (45%) 1696 (55%) 1219 (39%) 1872 (61%) 1611 (52%) 948 (31%)	First-time Full-time Retention Rate: First-time Part-time Retention Rate: Completions (IPEDS) Total Awards: Associate Degrees: Certificates: Graduation Rates (Fall 2016-Summer First-time Full-time Graduation ra	54% 42% 769 404 365 2017) (<i>IPEDS</i>)	Contact Hours taught by Full-Time Faculty Transfers >30 Credit Hours Completed Student Enrollment: Minority Academically Disadvantaged	66% 110 43% 10%
African American: Other: Age (IPEDS) Under 25: 25 and Over: Faculty and Staff Infor	307 (10%) 225 (7%) 2449 (79%) 642 (21%) mation (IPEDS)	in 150% time: Working or enrolled within 1 year after graduation (THECB Accountability Report) Financial Aid (IPEDS)	92%	Texas Success Initiative: Met obligation in Math Met obligation in Reading Met obligation in Writing	44% 46% 54% 58%
Faculty Full-time: Faculty Full-time: Faculty Part-time: Administrative, Professional Staff Full-time: Staff Part-time: Faculty to Student Ratio:	364 66 112	Undergraduate students receiving any financial aid: Pell Grants: Student Loans: First-time Full-time Students Receiving any financial aid: Pell Grants: Student Loans:	54% 42% 14% 85% 55% 17%	Passed a Licensure Exam Institutional Support Off Campus Instructional Sites Culinary Arts School (Our Place Hanson Sewell Center Industrial Technology Training	,

